
 
 

IESCO CORRIGENDUM 

TENDER NOS. IESCO/PMU/GOODS/NCB-160,161,162  
 

The subject tenders were advertised in National Newspapers on 25.05.2024. The following 
amendments are being made: 

 

1. The submission and opening date of IESCO tenders for Goods i.e. NCB-160, 
NCB-161 (New), NCB-162, NCB-163 (New) & NCB-164 (New) will be 26.06.2024 
instead of 12.06.2024 without any change in submission and opening time of bids. 
 

2. Moreover, some items of tender No. IESCO/PMU/Goods/NCB-161/2024 have 
been modified and divided into two No. of New Tenders i.e. 
IESCO/PMU/Goods/NCB-163 & NCB-164/2024. The item wise details of these 
three tenders with quantity & Eligibility criteria shall be as under: 

Tender 
Identification 

Sr. 
No. 

Item Description Unit Qty 
Aggregate Net 

worth in 
Million 

Amount of Bid 
Security in 
Million Rs. 

Average Annual 
Turnover in 

Million 

Financial 
Resources in 

Million 

PMU/Goods/ 
NCB -161 

1 ZM-1 Tower w/o stub & cleats No. 265 

76 4.2 278 54 
2 Stub/ cleats for ZM-1 Tower No. 1390 

3 
Leg Extension 3M for 132 kV ZM-1 
Tower 

No. 87 

4 
Leg Extension 6M for 132 kV ZM-1 
Tower 

No. 46 

PMU/Goods/ 
NCB -163 

1 ZM-30 Tower w/o stub & cleats No. 111 

172 9.7 632 124 2 Stub / cleats for ZM-30 Tower No. 588 

3 
Leg Extension 3M for 132 kV ZM-30 
Tower 

No. 32 

PMU/Goods/ 
NCB -164 

1 ZM-60 Tower w/o stub & cleats No. 80 

148 8.3 543 106 2 Stub / cleats for ZM-60 Tower No. 311 

3 
Leg Extension 3M for 132 kV ZM-60 
Tower 

No. 26 

 

3. The Tender Specification of Tender No. NCB-160 may please be read as P-50:88 
instead of P-117:88. 
 

4. The above-mentioned changes shall be applicable for all sections of Bidding 
Document. The bidders who have already purchased the bidding document(s) shall 
be provided amended pages. 
 
 

5. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.  
 
 

 

 
Chief Engineer (Development) 

IESCO Head Quarter, Street No.40, 
Sector G-7/4, Islamabad 

Ph. No.+ 92-051-9252519, +92-051-2378045 
Fax No.+ 92-051-9252345, +92-051-9252978 

E-mail: iescopmu@iesco.com.pk 



 
Invitation for Bids (IFB) 

1. This Invitation to Bids follows the Procurement Notice IESCO/PMU/Goods/PN No.01/2024-
25 for the following Procurement which will be circulated in National Newspapers. 
 

Tender 
Identification 

Sr. 
No. 

Item Description Unit Qty 
Aggregate Net 

worth in 
Million 

Amount of Bid 
Security in 
Million Rs. 

Average Annual 
Turnover in 

Million 

Financial 
Resources in 

Million 
PMU/Goods/ 

NCB -160 
1 Lynx Conductor  Km 1195 215 20 1,300 250 

PMU/Goods/ 
NCB -161 

1 ZM-1 Tower w/o stub & cleats No. 265 

238 22 1450 280 

2 Stub/ cleats for ZM-1 Tower No. 1390 

3 Leg Extension 3M for 132 kV ZM-1 Tower No. 87 

4 Leg Extension 6M for 132 kV ZM-1 Tower No. 46 

5 ZM-30 Tower w/o stub & cleats No. 111 

6 Stub / cleats for ZM-30 Tower No. 588 

7 Leg Extension 3M for 132 kV ZM-30 Tower No. 32 

8 ZM-60 Tower w/o stub & cleats No. 80 

9 Stub / cleats for ZM-60 Tower No. 311 

10 Leg Extension 3M for 132 kV ZM-60 Tower No. 26 

PMU/Goods/ 
NCB -162 

1 220KV D/C EA Tower w/o Stubs & Cleats No. 30 

78 7 475 90 

2 Stubs for Above No. 120 

3 Cleats for Above No. 240 

4 220kV D/C ED Tower w/o Stubs & Cleats No. 6 

5 Stubs for Above No. 24 

6 Cleats for Above No. 48 

7 220kV D/C EG Tower w/o Stubs & Cleats No. 4 

8 Stubs for Above No. 16 

9 Cleats for Above No. 32 

10 Leg Extension 2M for 220 kV D/C Tower EA No. 12 

11 Leg Extension 4M for 220 kV D/C Tower EA No. 32 

12 Leg Extension 6M for 220 kV D/C Tower EA No. 12 

13 Leg Extension 8M for 220 kV D/C Tower EA No. 24 

14 
Body Extension 6M for 220 kV D/C Tower 
EA 

No. 24 

15 Leg Extension 2M for 220 kV D/C Tower ED No. 4 

16 Leg Extension 4M for 220 kV D/C Tower ED No. 4 

17 Leg Extension 8M for 220 kV D/C Tower ED No. 12 

18 Leg Extension 2M for 220 kV D/C Tower EG No. 8 

19 Leg Extension 8M for 220 kV D/C Tower EG No. 4 

2. IESCO Project Management Unit (PMU) has reserved the funds for the procurement 



  

planned during financial year 2024-25. It is intended that part of the proceeds of the 
funds will be used to cover eligible payment under the contracts for the above 
procurements. 

3. The undersigned now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for supply of above 
material. 

4. Qualification & Experience 
i. Bidder/JV must demonstrate two (02) No. of contracts that have been successfully 

completed within last Five (05) years similar to the proposed work. The value of 
each Contract Agreements / Work Orders shall be equal to amount as mentioned 
in Para-1. For the purpose, the bidder/JV shall provide relevant Work 
Orders/Contract Agreements & Completion certificates etc. Bidder/JV must also 
demonstrate satisfactory performance of the completed works. 

ii. The Bidder/JV shall demonstrate financial soundness as mentioned above, 
however detailed terms and conditions are mentioned in Appendix-A of BD 

iii. Manufacturer will demonstrate at least five-year experience of designing and 
manufacturing of similar material / equipment and three-year satisfactory operational   
performance from date of submission of bid. 

5. The bidding shall be conducted in line with the Single Stage Two Envelope procedure 
of the Public Procurement Rules – 2004 (amended to-date), Regulations, Regulatory 
Guides, Procurement Guidelines or Instructions issued by the Authority (from time to 
time), and is open to all potential bidders. 

6. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in favor of General Manager 
(Development) in an acceptable form mentioned in ITB in the amount fixed in PKR 
valid for 28 days beyond bid validity period and validity of bid is at least 75 days 
from date of submission of bid. 

7. The original bid along with one copy, properly filled in, and enclosed in sealed 
envelope(s) must be delivered through courier or physically to the Office of 
General Manager (Development), IESCO Headquarters, Street # 40, Sector G-7/4, 
Islamabad on or before 12th June, 2024 at 1100 Hrs. The Technical bids will be 
opened on same date at 1130 Hrs thereafter in public and in the presence of bidders’ 
representatives who choose to attend during the opening at the address mentioned 
below. However, price bids shall be kept in custody of procuring agency until 
announcement of results of technical bid evaluation. Price proposal will be opened of 
those bidders (s) who are declared technically responsive bidder (s) and financial 
proposal of non-responsive bidder (s) shall be returned unopened to authorized 
representative of bidder (s). 

8. Interested bidder(s) / firm (s) may visit IESCO website for scrutiny of bidding 
documents, however bidder will submit their bid(s) after purchase of bidding 
document from office of the undersigned on request after payment of non-refundable 
fee of Rs.5,000/- for participation on any working day during office hours or may be 
sent through Courier if requested by the bidder with an additional fee of Rs. 1,500/- 
per document. 

9. Late submission of bid will not be entertained. 

10. IESCO reserves the right to reject the bids as per Rule-33 (1) of PPRA Rules-2004 
(amended to date)  

11. Electronic bids are not acceptable. 
 

 
General Manager (Development), 

IESCO Head Quarter, Street No. 40, 
Sector G-7/4, Islamabad 

Phone No. +92-51-2378045 
Fax No.+92-51-9252345 

Email Address:  iescopmu@iesco.com.pk 


	45iesco126-266
	45iesco295-126

